il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From December 23 to 25, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,207 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,207 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— US House of Representatives

Cesponse  Topine Democrat USBOTSER/ ReBUL [y, Under o MO coe mican  White Latinor
American

A great deal 8 12 4 7 8 8 12 6 10 6 15 7 9
Quite a lot 14 19 13 10 16 12 18 12 14 14 22 13 13
Some 36 39 36 32 36 35 36 36 34 39 38 36 32
Very little 35 21 44 44 31 39 25 40 34 36 19 38 35
Don't know 7 10 3 6 8 6 9 6 9 4 6 6 11
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171

[2] Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— US Senate

esponse  Topine Democrat USBOTSEN/  ReBUL [y, Under o N0 oo mcan  White Latinor

American

A great deal 8 11 5 6 8 7 13 5 9 6 12 6 10
Quite a lot 13 17 11 10 114 12 16 11 13 13 17 12 15
Some 37 35 41 37 39 35 32 40 37 38 35 38 37
Very little 35 28 39 39 31 39 30 38 33 38 27 37 29
Don't know 7 9 4 7 8 6 10 6 9 5 9 6 9
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171
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[31 Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— National Aeronautics and Space Agency (NASA)

Response

A great deal
Quite a lot
Some

Very little
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

20
27
31
12
10
1,207

23
26
31
9

11
492

Independent /
Third party

26
27
29
13
6
295

Repub-
lican

12
29
32
15
12
420

Female Male

17
25
32
12
13

22
30
29
11

7

640 567

Under
45

20
21
35
12
12

45+

19
31
29
12

9

435 772

No
College

19
24
31
13
13
736

Black or

College  African
American

20 25

33 18

31 35

10 8

6 14

471 137

White Latino/a

19
29
30
12
9
891

[4] Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— Centers for Disease Control (CDC)

Response

A great deal
Quite a lot
Some

Very little
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

29

21
24

19

6
1,207

44
24
17
7

8
492

Independent /
Third party

28
21
28
19
4
295

Repub-
lican

13
18
30
33
5
420

Female Male

29
20
25
19

7

29
23
24
19

5

640 567

Under
45

24
24
26
17

9

45+

32
20
24
20

5

435 772

No
College

27
19
25
20
8
736

Black or
College  African
American
32 20
25 29
23 33
18 8
3 10
471 137

White

31
20
23
21
5
891

[5]1 Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— US Department of Education

Response

A great deal
Quite a lot
Some

Very little
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

15
24

30

25

7
1,207

21
31
29
12
8
492

Independent /
Third party

14
22
31
27
5
295

Repub-
lican

10
16
30
38
6
420

Female Male

16
22
32
21

8

14
25
26
30

5

640 567

Under
45

18
23
29
22

8

45+

13
24
30
27

6

435 772

No
College

16
21
30
25
8
736

Black or
College  African
American
14 20
28 23
28 33
25 16
4 8
471 137

White

14
25
29
27
6
891

16
22
35
13
14

171

Latino/a

24
22
29
17
8
171

Latino/a

12
20
31
27
10
171



[6] Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)

esponse  Topine Democrat "USBOTSEN/ ROBUL [y, Under o N0 coe mcan  white Latinor
American

A great deal 18 28 14 10 17 20 15 20 17 20 17 19 11
Quite a lot 24 28 25 19 21 28 26 23 20 30 16 24 28
Some 33 28 37 37 37 30 35 32 36 29 42 33 35
Very little 16 7 18 24 15 16 11 18 15 16 15 17 13
Don't know 9 9 6 11 11 6 13 7 12 4 11 7 14
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171

[7]1 Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— Federal Reserve System or "the Fed", America's central bank

esponse  Tpline Democrat USBOTOEN/ ROBUL [y, Under o MO oo mcan  white Latinor
American

A great deal 12 18 10 7 12 12 12 12 12 13 18 1M 10
Quite a lot 20 24 19 15 16 24 19 20 15 26 15 21 14
Some 36 31 43 37 36 37 36 37 36 37 39 35 45
Very little 21 13 19 31 22 20 19 22 24 17 17 22 19
Don't know 11 13 9 10 14 8 13 10 13 7 12 11 11
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171

[8] Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— US Armed Forces

Response Topline Democrat '"Td':':gr;ii:;' Rﬁf::' Female Male Ur;‘éer 45+ CO'I\:zge College ??r?:a?f White Latino/a
American

A great deal 40 36 41 44 36 44 29 46 40 40 32 43 27
Quite a lot 27 24 29 29 28 25 24 28 25 29 28 28 20
Some 18 20 20 14 18 18 23 15 17 20 25 17 26
Very little 9 13 6 7 11 7 15 6 9 9 10 8 16
Don't know 6 7 5 6 6 5 9 4 8 3 5 5 11
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171
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[91 Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— US Department of State

esponse  Topine Democrat USBOTSEN/  ROBUL [y, Under o N0 coe mcan  White Latinor
American

A great deal 12 18 8 7 M 13 12 12 12 11 13 11 10
Quite a lot 20 25 18 15 20 19 19 20 17 24 20 21 16
Some 37 33 43 38 38 36 37 37 37 37 44 37 42
Very little 22 12 24 32 20 24 21 22 23 21 8 23 23
Don't know 9 12 7 9 0 8 1 8 11 7 14 8 9
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171

[10] Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— US Postal Service

esponse  Topine Democrat USBOTSEN/  ROBUL [y, Under o MO coe mcan  white Latinor
American

A great deal 20 25 20 14 19 20 20 20 20 20 21 21 14
Quite a lot 23 25 20 24 24 22 27 21 22 25 25 22 27
Some 34 30 38 38 34 35 32 36 35 34 30 35 29
Very little 16 13 19 18 16 16 13 18 16 17 18 16 21
Don't know 6 7 4 7 7 5 8 5 8 4 6 6 9
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171

[11] Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— US Supreme Court

Response Topline Democrat '"Td':':gr:)ii:; / Rﬁf::' Female Male Ur;‘éer 45+ CO'I\:zge College ??r?:a?f White Latino/a
American

A great deal 15 14 13 17 12 18 14 15 14 16 14 15 8
Quite a lot 21 16 24 26 22 21 16 24 20 23 12 24 14
Some 37 37 40 36 41 33 38 37 37 38 38 37 41
Very little 20 25 20 15 19 22 21 20 21 19 27 20 24
Don't know 6 9 3 6 7 6 10 4 8 4 8 5 14
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171
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[12] Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

esponse  Topine Democrat "USBOTSEN/ ROBUL [y, Under o N0 coe mcan  white Latinor
American

A great deal 18 23 17 13 18 18 19 18 19 17 19 18 17
Quite a lot 23 28 19 20 22 23 20 25 19 29 15 25 19
Some 34 29 40 35 35 32 35 33 34 34 39 32 37
Very little 19 11 19 27 16 21 18 19 20 17 17 19 18
Don't know 7 9 5 6 8 6 8 6 9 4 10 6 9
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171

[13] Below is a list of parts of the federal government. For each part of the federal government, say how much
confidence you have that the nation's best interests are their top priority.

— Food and Drug Administration (FDA)

esponse  Tpline Democrat USBOTOEN/ ROBUL [y, Under o MO oo mcan  white Latinor
American

A great deal 21 33 15 11 20 22 22 20 21 20 20 20 24
Quite a lot 24 26 27 20 22 26 18 27 22 28 19 25 14
Some 32 25 32 40 34 29 33 31 31 33 37 31 33
Very little 17 10 21 24 17 18 19 16 19 15 18 18 19
Don't know 6 7 5 6 7 5 8 5 8 4 6 6 10
Weighted N 1,207 492 295 420 640 567 435 772 736 471 137 891 171

[14] Below is a list of armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that the country's
safety is their top priority.

— US Armed Forces (Army, Navy, Air Force, Marines)

(N=6174)

Response Topline Democrat '"Td':':gr;ii:‘;' Rﬁf::' Female Male Ur;‘éer 45+ CO'I\:zge College ??r?:a?f White Latino/a

American

A great deal 46 37 46 57 44 49 33 54 47 46 25 52 25
Quite a lot 25 26 28 22 24 27 25 25 22 30 29 26 22
Some 18 26 16 11 22 14 28 13 20 16 34 14 37
Very little 5 6 4 5 4 6 7 4 6 4 7 4 9
Don't know 5 5 6 5 5 5 7 4 6 4 5 4 8
Weighted N 614 243 157 214 325 289 222 392 374 240 70 453 87
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[15] Below is a list of armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that the country's

safety is their top priority.

— US Intelligence Service (CIA, NSA)

(N=614)

Response Topline Democrat
A great deal 23 28
Quite a lot 25 27
Some 28 27
Very little 16 11
Don't know 7 8
Weighted N 614 243

Independent /
Third party

18
25
35
15
v
157

Repub-
lican

22
23
25
23
7
214

Female Male

24
22
26
18

9

22
28
30
14

5

325 289

Under
45

19
27
30
16

7

45+

25
24
27
16

.

222 392

No
College

24
22
28
17
9
374

College

22
30
28
15
5
240

19
25
31
17

8

Black or
African  White Latino/a

American

19 24

21 26

34 27

16 17

9 7

70 453

87

[16] Below is a list of armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that the country's

safety is their top priority.

— Federal law enforcement (FBI, DEA)

(N=6174)

Response Topline Democrat
A great deal 25 29
Quite a lot 26 29
Some 29 27
Very little 15 10
Don't know 5 5
Weighted N 614 243

Independent /
Third party

24
21
35
16
3
157

Repub-
lican

21
26
27
19
7
214

Female Male

25
22
31
17

5

24
30
27
13

5

325 289

Under
45

21
24
36
13

6

45+

27
27
25
16

5

222 392

No
College

24
23
31
15
7
374

College

26
31
26
14
3
240

20
23
31
16
11

Black or
African White Latino/a
American
17 27
28 26
35 27
15 16
5 4
70 453

87

[17] Below is a list of armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that the country's

safety is their top priority.

— State law enforcement

(N=6174)

Response Topline Democrat
A great deal 25 20
Quite a lot 30 29
Some 26 29
Very little 14 17
Don't know 5 4
Weighted N 614 243
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Independent /
Third party

23
25
33
17
4
157

Repub-
lican

32
36
18
8

6
214

Female Male

26
29
24
17

4

24
32
29
11

5

325 289

Under
45

19
24
31
21

6

45+

29
34
23
10

4

222 392

No
College

23
30
28
14
6
374

College

29
31
23
14
2
240

11
25
34
20
11

Black or
African  White Latino/a

American

12 29

13 34

42 23

28 12

5 3

70 453

87



[18] Below is a list of armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that the country's

safety is their top priority.

— Local law enforcement

(N=614)

Response Topline Democrat
A great deal 27 20
Quite a lot 28 28
Some 26 30
Very little 15 17
Don't know 5 5
Weighted N 614 243

Independent /
Third party

24
21
34
17
3
157

Repub-
lican

36
32
16
11
5
214

Female Male

25
26
26
16

6

28
29
26
13

4

325 289

Under
45

21
20
29
22

7

45+

30
32
24
11

4

222 392

No
College

24
26
27
17
6
374

College

31
29
25
12
3
240

27
26
30

Black or
African  White Latino/a

American

7 32

13 30

45 22

26 12

9 4

70 453

87

[19] Below is a list of armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that the country's

safety is their top priority.

— Legally armed civilians

(N=6174)

Response Topline Democrat
A great deal 19 10
Quite a lot 15 8
Some 24 23
Very little 34 50
Don't know 8 9
Weighted N 614 243

[20] Below is a list of some armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that your

safety is their top priority.

— US Armed Forces (Army, Navy, Air Force, Marines)

(N=590)

Response Topline Democrat
A great deal 44 38
Quite a lot 26 23
Some 19 23
Very little 6 8
Don't know 5 7
Weighted N 590 243
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Independent /
Third party

14
19
27
37
4
157

Independent /
Third party

40
29
20
9

2
142

Repub-
lican

33
19
23
15
10
214

Repub-
lican

53
27
13
2

4
205

Female

18
13
27
32

9

Male

20
16
20
37

7

Under
45

22
16
28
26

7

45+

17
14
22
39

8

325 289 222 392

Female

42
27
18
7
6

Male

46
25
20
5
4

Under
45

27
25
26
11
10

45+

54
26
15
4
2

313 277 213 377

No
College

23
17
24
28
9
374

No
College

47
20
19

8

360

College

13
12
25
43
7
240

College

40
35
19
5

2
230

10
18
25
36
11

Black or
African  White Latino/a

American

1M 22

11 15

28 22

43 33

7 7

70 453

87

23
19
25
17
16

Black or
African  White Latino/a

American

36 49

26 27

21 17

12 4

5 3

67 436

82



[21] Below is a list of some armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that your
safety is their top priority.

— US Intelligence Service (CIA, NSA)

(N=590)

esponse  Topine Democrat "USBOTSEN/ ROBUL [y Under o N0 oo mcan  White Latinor

American

A great deal 19 21 17 16 20 17 15 21 19 18 24 18 13
Quite a lot 23 28 20 21 22 25 26 22 21 27 25 23 30
Some 30 27 37 29 29 31 24 33 28 33 29 31 24
Very little 21 17 23 25 22 21 25 19 23 19 15 22 22
Don't know 7 8 3 9 8 6 10 5 8 4 6 6 11
Weighted N 590 243 142 205 313 277 213 377 360 230 67 436 82

[22] Below is a list of some armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that your
safety is their top priority.

— Federal law enforcement (FBI, DEA)

(N=590)

esponse  Topine Democrat USBOTSEN/ ROBUL [y, Under o MO oo mcan  white Latinor

American

A great deal 22 25 22 19 23 22 20 23 23 21 20 23 21
Quite a lot 25 26 31 20 28 21 22 27 23 28 30 26 21
Some 27 27 23 32 26 28 23 30 24 32 26 30 22
Very little 19 14 21 23 15 23 23 16 21 15 16 18 23
Don't know 7 9 2 6 8 5 12 4 9 3 7 4 13
Weighted N 590 243 142 205 313 277 213 377 360 230 67 436 82

[23] Below is a list of some armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that your
safety is their top priority.

— State law enforcement

(N=590)

Response Topline Democrat '"Td':'::r:)ii:‘; / Rﬁf::' Female Male UT;er 45+ CO'I\:zge College T?rci:a?wr White Latino/a

American

A great deal 25 22 25 29 24 25 20 28 26 23 15 28 22
Quite a lot 30 23 37 33 29 32 21 35 29 32 19 35 19
Some 28 29 28 26 31 25 29 27 24 33 37 27 24
Very little 12 19 7 7 12 12 19 7 14 8 23 7 25
Don't know 5 7 3 5 4 6 10 3 7 3 7 4 10
Weighted N 590 243 142 205 313 277 213 377 360 230 67 436 82

Page 8/11 (HS4MRK)



[24] Below is a list of some armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that your
safety is their top priority.

— Local law enforcement

(N=590)

esponse  Topine Democrat "USBOTSEN/ ROBUL [y Under o N0 oo mcan  White Latinor

American

A great deal 30 23 32 36 29 32 24 33 31 29 25 33 16
Quite a lot 28 23 33 31 27 29 22 32 25 33 15 3 23
Some 24 28 22 21 26 22 25 24 22 26 32 23 25
Very little 14 21 11 8 14 14 21 10 17 9 23 10 26
Don't know 4 5 3 4 4 4 8 2 5 2 6 2 10
Weighted N 590 243 142 205 313 277 213 377 360 230 67 436 82

[25] Below is a list of some armed groups in America. For each group, say how much confidence you have that your
safety is their top priority.

— Legally armed civilians

(N=590)

esponse  Topline Democrat USBOTSEN/  ROBUL [y, Under o, MO o mcan  whie Latinor

American

A great deal 17 9 21 25 14 21 19 16 17 17 14 20 8
Quite a lot 13 9 8 23 12 15 16 12 14 12 13 12 22
Some 23 19 26 26 28 19 26 22 25 21 25 22 28
Very little 39 55 38 21 39 39 32 43 35 45 41 40 35
Don't know 7 8 6 6 7 6 7| 7 8 5 8 7 6
Weighted N 590 243 142 205 313 277 213 377 360 230 67 436 82

[26] The Federal Reserve System ("the Fed") promotes an effective US economy, in part by raising and lowering interest
rates, which affects the unemployment rate, mortgage rates, inflation, and stock prices.

How much confidence do you have that the Fed's top priority is the nation's best interest?

(N=300)

Response Topline Democrat Independent /Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
A great deal 12 14 8 12 1 13 14 10 12 12 12
Quite a lot 18 19 24 11 18 17 24 14 17 19 16
Some 40 46 38 34 38 43 34 44 38 43 43
Very little 22 13 23 34 22 22 19 24 24 20 21
Don't know 8 8 8 10 11 5 9 8 10 6 8
Weighted N 300 125 79 97 164 136 110 190 176 125 222
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[27] The Federal Reserve System ("the Fed") promotes an effective US economy by setting monetary policy and
monitoring financial institutions like banks.

For example, the Fed sets target interest rates and buys securities (like stocks and bonds) to raise or lower the
unemployment rate, encourage or discourage spending, and affect the kinds of goods being produced.

The Fed also stress-tests private banks and monitors them for corruption to try to keep them working well.

On its website, the Fed explains its goals, decisions, and rules, and provides contact information to submit comments
and concerns.

How much confidence do you have that the Fed's top priority is the nation's best interest?

(N=297)

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
A great deal 19 20 18 18 23 14 26 15 20 17 16
Quite a lot 14 19 15 8 11 18 9 17 10 23 15
Some 48 47 51 48 48 49 50 47 49 47 47
Very little 16 11 15 24 16 16 11 19 18 1219
Don't know 3 3 0 3 2 3 5 1 4 1 2
Weighted N 297 123 75 99 155 142 109 189 196 101 215

[28] The Federal Reserve System ("the Fed") is made up of a group of economic and policy experts and academics,
appointed by the president and confirmed by the senate to fourteen-year terms. Nominees tend to have dedicated their
careers to promoting an effective US economy.

How much confidence do you have that the Fed's top priority is the nation's best interest?

(N=302)

Response Topline Democrat Independent/Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
A great deal 12 21 8 4 10 14 9 14 9 16 12
Quite a lot 15 18 10 15 18 12 14 15 11 21 15
Some 44 37 53 45 46 42 41 45 46 41 42
Very little 23 14 27 31 17 30 25 22 27 18 25
Don't know 6 10 2 5 9 3 10 4 7 5 5
Weighted N 302 124 74 104 161 141 116 186 173 129 226
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[29] The Federal Reserve System ("the Fed") is designed to promote a strong US economy on a global stage, supporting
American business and countering the influence of countries like China. The Fed's dual mandate is to keep the
unemployment rate low, getting Americans working, while making sure prices are stable.

How much confidence do you have that the Fed's top priority is the nation's best interest?

(N=307)

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
A great deal 16 26 13 8 16 16 15 16 12 22 16
Quite a lot 22 22 33 16 22 21 27 19 19 26 21
Some 39 35 36 45 39 39 33 42 44 32 39
Very little 21 14 17 29 19 22 24 19 21 20 22
Don't know 2 4 0 2 3 2 11 3 3 1 2
Weighted N 307 120 67 120 160 147 101 207 191 116 229
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